
City of Mesa

Legislation Text

Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st Street

Dollar Limit Increase and One-Year Renewal to the Term Contract for Tires for the Materials and
Supply Warehouse (for the Fleet Services and Mesa Fire and Medical Departments) (Citywide)

This contract provides Bridgestone tires, primarily large tires for heavy-duty vehicles such as solid
waste trucks and fire apparatus, Goodyear tires, and is an option to purchase emergency vehicle
tires for Mesa Fire and Medical’s fire apparatus. The City is currently in Year 4. Due to tire price
increases across the board, tire purchase expenditures have already reached the contract threshold.
The dollar limit increase is needed for the City to continue making tire purchases through the Year 4
term period.

The Business Services Department and Purchasing recommend increasing the dollar limit using the
NASPO/State of Arizona cooperative contract for Year 4 by $100,000, from $325,000 to $425,000
annually; and authorizing the renewal at $450,000 annually with Southern Tire Mart, LLC and Purcell
Tire Company  based on estimated usage.

File #: 23-0066, Version: 1

City of Mesa Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

